
 

TO: Local Streets & Roads Working Group DATE: September 10, 2009 

FR: Marcella Aranda   

RE: FY 2008-09 STP/CMAQ Obligation Status 

Background 
AB 1012 (Chapter 783, Statutes of 1999 - Torlakson) established strict timely use of funds and project 
delivery requirements for transportation projects. Under AB 1012, Surface Transportation Program (STP) 
and Congestion Mitigation Air Quality Improvement (CMAQ) funds must be obligated within three years 
of the apportionment. The obligation requirement applies to the aggregate programmed amounts of STP and 
CMAQ amounts for a given fiscal year. Funds not obligated by the deadline are lost to the region. 
Furthermore, Obligation Authority (OA) is assigned to the STP/CMAQ apportionments on an annual basis. 
Regional OA not used by May 1 of each year is made available to other regions on a first-come first-served 
basis, with any remaining OA not used by the end of each federal fiscal year taken by the state; with no 
guarantee the funds will be returned. 
 
In addition to the state requirements, MTC’s regional project delivery policy (MTC Resolution 3606) 
requires the obligation of STP and CMAQ funds on a project-by-project basis for established regional 
deadlines that are earlier than those required by AB 1012. This is to ensure that no funds are lost to the 
region due to missed state and federal requirements and to facilitate project delivery. Funds not obligated 
by the regional deadlines are returned to MTC for reprogramming within the region. 
 
On November 21, 2008, MTC submitted the required FY 2008-09 annual obligation plan to Caltrans. The 
original plan identified over 118 STP/CMAQ projects totaling $166.8 million in committed STP/CMAQ 
obligations for FY 2008-09. As of July 31, 2009, approximately $167.4 million or 99.1% of the 
STP/CMAQ funds have been obligated. The obligations by fund source are summarized below. 
 
STP/CMAQ Obligation Status for FY 2008-09 

Fund Source 

FY 2008-09 
Obligation Plan 
(as submitted) 

FY 2008-09 
Obligation Plan 
(as of 7/31/09) 

Obligations 
through 

July 31, 2009 
% 

Obligated 
Balance 

Remaining 
% 

Remaining
      
 

STP $58,459,360 $ 64,892,360 $ 63,836,146 98.4 % $1,056,214  1.6 %
 

CMAQ $108,373,000 $ 103,979,827 $ 103,577,442 99.6 % $402,385   .4 %
 

Total 
 

$166,832,360 $168,872,187  $167,413,588  99.1 % 
 

$1,458,599   .9 %
 
 
FY 2008-09 Obligation Status 
MTC staff continuously monitors the delivery of STP/CMAQ funded projects, and has been informing 
members of the Bay Area Partnership on a regular basis of the project delivery requirements and pending 
deadlines. Sponsors with regional STP/CMAQ funds programmed in FY 2008-09 of the federal TIP were 
required to submit the obligation/ transfer request to Caltrans by February 1, 2009, and to receive an 
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obligation (an E-76 / federal authorization to proceed) by April 30, 2009. Sponsors should continue to 
work with their Caltrans Local Assistance Engineer to obligate their funds as soon as possible before the 
State runs out of obligation authority.   
 
Any funding changes to projects in the Plan must be added to FY 2008-09 of the TIP through a TIP 
Revision approved by MTC, before the change is incorporated into the Obligation Plan. Attached is a 
listing of the STP/CMAQ funds programmed in FY 2008-09 and should have been submitted to Caltrans 
Local Assistance by February 1, 2009, and obligated by April 30, 2009. Funds not obligated by the 
regional deadlines are subject to reprogramming within the region to other projects that can use 
the OA.  
 
Project sponsors are reminded that September 30, 2009 marks the end of SAFETEA-LU and as a result, 
all unobligated funds will be rescinded by FHWA. Any sponsor with funds in the “Balance Remaining” 
column of the attached Obligation Status Report should contact Ross McKeown at 
rmckeown@mtc.ca.gov immediately, if they still want the funds for their projects.  
 
Attachment 
 A – FY 2008-09 STP/CMAQ Obligation Status Report, August 25, 2009 
 
J:\COMMITTE\Partnership\Partnership PDWG\_2008 PDWG\08 PDWG Memos\12_December\03a_0_STP-CMAQ_Oblig_Monitoring Memo.doc 
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Fed Project Data

Project Name
Appn
FY

Prog
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Fund Programming Information Obligation Information

STP Amt CMAQ Amt Total Amt
Balance

RemainingDate

Fiscal Years: FY 08/09

August 25, 2009

STP-CMAQ Obligation Status Report

Metropolitan Transportation Commission

County Phase

Alameda County

AC Transit ALA050017 CMAQ-T3-3B-3434 FTACML 6002017 35,000,00035,000,000 07/14/09 35,000,000 35,000,000Enhanced Bus - Telegraph/Intl/East 14th 08/09 08/09Alameda CON

ACCMA ALA010032 STP-T3-3-TCP-SF STPL 6273052 7,262,0007,262,000 03/30/09 7,262,000 7,262,000I-580 San Leandro Estudillo Noise Barrier 08/09 08/09Alameda CON

ACCMA ALA050036 CMAQ-T3-1-AQ CML 6273047 283,000283,000 01/28/09 283,000 283,000Alameda SMART Corridors Operations & 08/09 08/09Alameda CON

ACCMA ALA070020 CMAQ-T3-1-AQ HPLUL 6204071 160,000160,000 04/09/09 160,000 160,000I-580 (TriValley) Corridor - EB HOV/HOT Lanes 08/09 08/09Alameda CON

ACCMA ALA070020 CMAQ-T3-1-AQ HPLUL 6204080 1,0001,000 04/09/09 1,000 1,000I-580 (TriValley) Corridor - EB HOV/HOT Lanes 08/09 08/09Alameda CON

ACCMA ALA070020 CMAQ-T3-3B-SYS-SFTY-SWAP HPLUL 6204071 2,000,0002,000,000 04/09/09 2,000,000 2,000,000I-580 (TriValley) Corridor - EB HOV/HOT Lanes 08/09 08/09Alameda CON

ACCMA ALA070020 CMAQ-T3-3B-SYS-SFTY-SWAP HPLUL 6204071 4,000,0004,000,000 04/09/09 4,000,000 4,000,000I-580 (TriValley) Corridor - EB HOV/HOT Lanes 08/09 08/09Alameda CON

Alameda ALA050072 STP-T3-3-LSR-SF STPL 5933088 758,000758,000 07/24/09 758,000 758,000Alameda County - Castro Valley Blvd Rehabilitation 08/09 08/09Alameda CON

Alameda ALA070040 CMAQ-T3-1-AQ CML 5933092 257,000257,000 06/18/09 257,000 257,000Hampton Rd Streetscape Improvements 08/09 08/09Alameda CON

Alameda ALA070040 CMAQ-T3-1-TROC-LIFE CML 5933092 159,000159,000 06/18/09 159,000 159,000Hampton Rd Streetscape Improvements 08/09 08/09Alameda CON

Alameda ALA070040 CMAQ-T3-2-TROC-LIFE CML 5933092 1,841,0001,841,000 06/18/09 1,841,000 1,841,000Hampton Rd Streetscape Improvements 08/09 08/09Alameda CON

Alameda ALA070040 CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO CML 5933092 742,000742,000 06/18/09 742,000 742,000Hampton Rd Streetscape Improvements 08/09 08/09Alameda CON

BART ALA070051 CMAQ-T3-1-AQ FTACML 6000041 130,000130,000 130,000 130,000BART Station Electronic Bike Lockers, Ph. 2 08/09 08/09Alameda CON

Berkeley ALA050073 STP-T3-3-LSR-SF STPL 5057030 630,000630,000 02/05/09 630,000 630,000Berkeley - University Ave Rehabilitation 08/09 08/09Alameda CON

Caltrans ALA050059 STP-T3-2-TLC-SAP STPL 6204063 99,76599,765 01/13/09 99,765 99,765SR 13 Median Landscaping 08/09 08/09Alameda CON

Caltrans ALA070042 CMAQ-T3-1-AQ CML 6273045 24,00024,000 04/18/09 24,000 24,000I-880 SB HOV Lanes - Marina Blvd to Hegenberger 08/09 08/09Alameda PE

Caltrans ALA070042 CMAQ-T3-3B-SYS-SFTY-SWAP CML 6273045 2,757,0002,757,000 04/18/09 2,757,000 2,757,000I-880 SB HOV Lanes - Marina Blvd to Hegenberger 08/09 08/09Alameda PE

Caltrans ALA070042 STP-T3-3-TCP-SF CML 6273045 198,000198,000 04/18/09 198,000 198,000I-880 SB HOV Lanes - Marina Blvd to Hegenberger 08/09 08/09Alameda PE

Dublin ALA050082 CMAQ-T3-1-AQ CML 5432013 76,00076,000 03/10/09 76,000 76,000E. Dublin BART Station Corridor Bike/Ped Enh. 08/09 08/09Alameda CON

Dublin ALA050082 CMAQ-T3-2-TLC-HIP CML 5432013 1,459,0001,459,000 03/10/09 1,459,000 1,459,000E. Dublin BART Station Corridor Bike/Ped Enh. 08/09 08/09Alameda CON

Dublin ALA050083 CMAQ-T3-2-TLC-HIP CML 5432013 1,052,0001,052,000 03/10/09 1,052,000 1,052,000W. Dublin BART Station Corridor Bike/Ped Enh. 08/09 08/09Alameda CON

Fremont ALA070037 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-REG CML 5322029 1,570,0001,570,000 01/16/09 1,570,000 1,570,000Bay Street Streetscape & Parking Project 08/09 08/09Alameda CON

Livermore ALA070038 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-REG CML 5053016 1,060,0001,060,000 03/31/09 888,309 888,309 171,691Downtown Livermore Pedestrian Transit 08/09 08/09Alameda CON

Livermore ALA070059 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP CML 5053017 845,000845,000 04/09/09 845,000 845,000Livermore Downtown Pedestrian Improvements 08/09 08/09Alameda CON

Oakland ALA050080 STP-T3-3-TLC-HIP ESPLE 5012100 750,000750,000 08/05/09 750,000 750,0007th Street,W. Oakland Transit Village 08/09 08/09Alameda CON

Oakland ALA050080 STP-T3-3-TLC-REG ESPLE 5012100 1,580,0001,580,000 08/05/09 1,580,000 1,580,0007th Street,W. Oakland Transit Village 08/09 08/09Alameda CON

Oakland ALA070011 CMAQ-T3-2-TLC-HIP CML 5012087 1,230,0001,230,000 03/31/09 1,230,000 1,230,00066th Avenue Streetscape Improvement Project 08/09 08/09Alameda CON

Oakland ALA070057 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP CML 5012088 2,320,0002,320,000 03/11/09 2,320,000 2,320,000Fruitvale Ave Streetscape &  Ped. Impovements 08/09 08/09Alameda CON

Oakland ALA070057 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP CML 5012088 300,000300,000 07/23/09 300,000 300,000Fruitvale Ave Streetscape &  Ped. Impovements 08/09 08/09Alameda CON

San Leandro ALA050078 CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO HP21L 5041025 750,000750,000 12/20/08 750,000 750,000Bay Trail Bridge at Oyster Bay Slough 08/09 08/09Alameda CON

Union City ALA050070 STP-T3-3-LSR-SF STPL 5354024 421,000421,000 01/28/09 421,000 421,000Union City - Alvarado-Niles Road Rehabilitation 08/09 08/09Alameda CON

11,698,765 58,016,000 69,714,765 11,698,765 57,844,309 69,543,074 171,691Alameda County Totals
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Metropolitan Transportation Commission

County Phase

Contra Costa County

BART CC-030003 STP-T3-2-BF FTASTP 6000039 4,320,0004,320,000 01/21/09 4,320,000 4,320,000Richmond BART Parking Structure 08/09 08/09Contra Costa CON

CC County CC-990046 CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO CML 5928048 1,520,0001,520,000 02/19/09 1,520,000 1,520,000Iron Horse Trail Over-crossing at Treat 08/09 08/09Contra Costa CON

CC County CC-990046 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-CO CML 5928048 754,000754,000 02/19/09 754,000 754,000Iron Horse Trail Over-crossing at Treat 08/09 08/09Contra Costa CON

CC County CC-990046 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP CML 5928048 2,522,0002,522,000 02/19/09 2,522,000 2,522,000Iron Horse Trail Over-crossing at Treat 08/09 08/09Contra Costa CON

Concord CC-070030 CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO CML 5135033 820,000820,000 05/28/09 820,000 820,000Concord Blvd. Gap Closure, Phase 2 08/09 08/09Contra Costa CON

Concord CC-070083 STP-T3-3-TLC-REG ESPLE 5135038 1,200,0001,200,000 08/07/09 1,200,000 1,200,000Monument Blvd & Meadow Ln Pedestrian 08/09 08/09Contra Costa CON

El Cerrito CC-070074 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-CO CML 5239010 506,000506,000 01/30/09 506,000 506,000San Pablo Avenue Streetscape 08/09 08/09Contra Costa CON

El Cerrito CC-070074 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-REG CML 5239010 1,800,0001,800,000 01/30/09 1,800,000 1,800,000San Pablo Avenue Streetscape 08/09 08/09Contra Costa CON

Martinez CC-070085 STP-T3-3-TLC-HIP ESPLE 5024024 1,600,0001,600,000 08/07/09 1,600,000 1,600,000Martinez - Marina Vista Streetscape 08/09 08/09Contra Costa CON

Moraga CC-050069 STP-T3-3-LSR-SF STPL 5415008 375,000375,000 04/01/09 375,000 375,000Moraga - Moraga Road Rehabilitation 08/09 08/09Contra Costa CON

Pinole CC-050073 STP-T3-3-LSR-SF ESPL 5126012 540,000540,000 07/02/09 540,000 540,000Pinole - Appian Way Rehab: Phase II 08/09 08/09Contra Costa CON

Richmond CC-070066 CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO CML 5137035 20,00020,000 03/25/09 20,000 20,000Central Richmond Greenway (East Segment) 08/09 08/09Contra Costa CON

Richmond CC-070080 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP CML 5137036 1,100,0001,100,000 07/09/09 1,100,000 1,100,000Richmond Downtown Bike & Ped Improvements 08/09 08/09Contra Costa CON

8,035,000 9,042,000 17,077,000 8,035,000 9,042,000 17,077,000 0Contra Costa County Totals
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Marin County

San Rafael MRN070016 CMAQ-T3-2-TROC-LIFE CML 5043029 288,000288,000 07/09/09 288,000 288,000San Rafael Canal Street Pedestrian Access 06/07 08/09Marin CON

0 288,000 288,000 0 288,000 288,000 0Marin County Totals
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Napa County

American NAP050011 STP-T3-2-LSR-SF STPL 5470003 48,00048,000 07/14/09 48,000 48,000American Canyon - Elliott Street Rehabilitation 08/09 08/09Napa CON

NCTPA NAP070008 STP-T3-3-RBP-CO 284,000284,000 284,000East Avenue Sidewalk Project 08/09 08/09Napa CON

Napa NAP070003 STP-T3-3-LSR-SF STPL 5042047 664,000664,000 07/10/09 664,000 664,000Napa - Browns Valley Road Rehabilitation 08/09 08/09Napa CON

Napa NAP070006 STP-T3-3-LSR-SF STPL 5042047 221,000221,000 221,000 221,000Napa - Soscol Avenue Rehabilitation 08/09 08/09Napa CON

Napa NAP070007 STP-T3-3-LSR-SF STPL 5042047 574,000574,000 07/10/09 574,000 574,000Napa - Soscol Road Rehabilitation Phase 2 08/09 08/09Napa CON

Napa County NAP070005 STP-T3-3-LSR-SF 46,58146,581 46,581Deer Park Road Rehabilitation 08/09 08/09Napa CON

Various REG090028 STP-T3-3-LSR-SF 281,000281,000 281,000Grouped Listing - ARRA LS&R Rehab - Napa 08/09Napa CON

2,118,581 0 2,118,581 1,507,000 0 1,507,000 611,581Napa County Totals
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Regional Counties

BART REG050020 STP-T3-3-TCP-SF FTASTP 6000039 22,683,00022,683,000 01/21/09 22,683,000 22,683,000BART Car Exchange (Preventive Maintenance) 08/09 08/09Regional CON

MTC MTC030003 CMAQ-T3-3-RO CMLN 6084147 266,000266,000 04/18/09 266,000 266,000Freeway Operations TOS 08/09 08/09Regional PE

MTC MTC030003 STP-T3-3-RO CML 6084082 934,000934,000 07/24/09 934,000 934,000Freeway Operations TOS 08/09 08/09Regional CON

MTC REG050008 STP-T3-3-TLC-PL STPL 6084146 855,000855,000 11/14/08 855,000 855,000Station Area Planning Program 08/09 08/09Regional PE

MTC REG050008 STP-T3-3-TLC-SAP STPL 6084146 9,200,0009,200,000 11/14/08 9,200,000 9,200,000Station Area Planning Program 08/09 08/09Regional PE

MTC-SAFE REG050021 CMAQ-T3-3-RO CML 6084139 1,000,0001,000,000 06/04/09 1,000,000 1,000,000Incident Management Program 08/09 08/09Regional PE

33,672,000 1,266,000 34,938,000 33,672,000 1,266,000 34,938,000 0Regional Counties Totals
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San Francisco County

MUNI SF-010037 CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO FTASTP 6328027 2,025,0002,025,000 02/24/09 2,025,000 2,025,000SF Muni Third St LRT Phase 2 - New Central 08/09 08/09San Francisco PSE

SF DPW SF-070031 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-REG HPLUL 5934133 2,600,0002,600,000 03/20/09 2,600,000 2,600,000Valencia Streetscape Improvements 08/09 08/09San Francisco CON

SF DPW SF-070032 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP RPSTPL 5934140 1,640,0001,640,000 03/20/09 1,640,000 1,640,000Leland Avenue Streetscape Improvements 08/09 08/09San Francisco CON

SF DPW SF-070039 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP ESPLCM5934149 2,614,0002,614,000 06/02/09 2,601,011 2,601,011 12,989Divisadero Streetscape and Ped. Improvements 08/09 08/09San Francisco CON

0 8,879,000 8,879,000 0 8,866,011 8,866,011 12,989San Francisco County Totals
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San Mateo County

Belmont SM-050011 STP-T3-2-LSR-SF STPL 5268014 120,000120,000 12/24/08 120,000 120,000Belmont - Old County Road Rehabilitation 08/09 08/09San Mateo CON

CCAG SM-070037 CMAQ-T3-3-RO CML 6419007 367,000367,000 01/28/09 367,000 367,000San Mateo County Traffic Incident Management 08/09 08/09San Mateo PE

Colma SM-070042 CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO CML 5264002 235,000235,000 01/16/09 180,743 180,743 54,257Colma - 'D' Street Pedestrian Enhancements 08/09 08/09San Mateo CON

Colma SM-070042 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP CML 5264002 250,000250,000 01/16/09 250,000 250,000Colma - 'D' Street Pedestrian Enhancements 08/09 08/09San Mateo CON

Daly City SM-050046 CMAQ-T3-2-TLC-HIP CML 5196030 47,00047,000 03/10/09 47,000 47,000Daly City - Mission St. Pedestrian Imps.- Phase I 08/09 08/09San Mateo CON

Daly City SM-050046 CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO CML 5196030 499,000499,000 03/10/09 499,000 499,000Daly City - Mission St. Pedestrian Imps.- Phase I 08/09 08/09San Mateo CON

Daly City SM-050046 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-CO CML 5196030 293,000293,000 03/10/09 293,000 293,000Daly City - Mission St. Pedestrian Imps.- Phase I 08/09 08/09San Mateo CON

Daly City SM-050046 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP CML 5196030 123,000123,000 03/10/09 123,000 123,000Daly City - Mission St. Pedestrian Imps.- Phase I 08/09 08/09San Mateo CON

Daly City SM-050046 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-REG CML 5196030 900,000900,000 03/10/09 900,000 900,000Daly City - Mission St. Pedestrian Imps.- Phase I 08/09 08/09San Mateo CON

Pacifica SM-070027 CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO CML 5350015 150,000150,000 10/22/08 150,000 150,000San Pedro Terrace Multi-Purpose Trail 08/09 08/09San Mateo CON

Pacifica SM-070027 CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO CML 5350015 450,000450,000 01/13/09 450,000 450,000San Pedro Terrace Multi-Purpose Trail 08/09 08/09San Mateo CON

Pacifica SM-070027 CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO CML 5350015 50,00050,000 10/22/08 50,000 50,000San Pedro Terrace Multi-Purpose Trail 08/09 08/09San Mateo PE

Redwood City SM-070001 CMAQ-T3-2-TLC-HIP ESPL 5029021 8,0008,000 05/01/09 8,000 8,000Redwood City - El Camino Real/Broadway 08/09 08/09San Mateo CON

Redwood City SM-070001 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP ESPL 5029021 380,000380,000 05/01/09 380,000 380,000Redwood City - El Camino Real/Broadway 08/09 08/09San Mateo CON

Redwood City SM-070001 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP ESPL 5029021 251,000251,000 05/01/09 251,000 251,000Redwood City - El Camino Real/Broadway 08/09 08/09San Mateo CON

San Mateo SM-070026 CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO CML 5102032 70,00070,000 01/16/09 70,000 70,000San Mateo - Delaware Street Improvement 08/09 08/09San Mateo CON

San Mateo Co SM-070028 CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO CML 5935044 181,000181,000 02/06/09 181,000 181,000Mirada Surf Coastal  Bike and Pedestrian Trail 08/09 08/09San Mateo CON

San Mateo Co SM-070039 CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO CML 5935046 27,00027,000 01/28/09 27,000 27,000Menlo Park - Santa Cruz Avenue Pedestrian Imps. 08/09 08/09San Mateo CON

San Mateo Co SM-070040 CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO CML 5935045 18,00018,000 01/22/09 15,900 15,900 2,100Westborough Blvd. Bicycle Lanes Improvements 08/09 08/09San Mateo CON

San Mateo Co SM-070046 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP CML 5935048 40,00040,000 01/15/09 40,000 40,000Install Permanent  Traffic Calming Advisory Signs 08/09 08/09San Mateo CON

120,000 4,339,000 4,459,000 120,000 4,282,643 4,402,643 56,357San Mateo County Totals
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Santa Clara County

Caltrans SCL030008 STP-T3-2-BF STPL 6204067 208,600208,600 208,600SR 87 Guadalupe Freeway Corridor 08/09 08/09Santa Clara CON

Caltrans SCL030008 STP-T3-2-BF STPL 6024067 1,211,4001,211,400 10/23/08 1,211,400 1,211,400SR 87 Guadalupe Freeway Corridor 08/09 08/09Santa Clara CON

Caltrans SCL030008 STP-T3-2-BF 60,00060,000 60,000SR 87 Guadalupe Freeway Corridor 08/09 08/09Santa Clara PSE

Gilroy SCL070010 CMAQ-T3-2-TROC-LIFE CML 5034015 323,000323,000 10/23/08 323,000 323,000Gilroy Pedestrian Improvements 08/09 08/09Santa Clara CON

Gilroy SCL070039 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-CO CML 5034017 459,000459,000 01/15/09 459,000 459,000Gilroy 6th Street Streetscape West/East 08/09 08/09Santa Clara CON

Gilroy SCL070039 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP CML 5034017 515,000515,000 07/09/09 515,000 515,000Gilroy 6th Street Streetscape West/East 08/09 08/09Santa Clara CON

Los Altos Hills SCL070025 CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO CML 5324004 440,000440,000 10/23/08 440,000 440,000Los Altos Hills - El Monte Road Bike/Ped Path 08/09 08/09Santa Clara CON

Los Gatos SCL050029 STP-T3-3-LSR-SF STPL 5067013 272,000272,000 10/22/08 272,000 272,000Los Gatos - Various Streets Rehabilitation 08/09 08/09Santa Clara CON

Milpitas SCL070037 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-CO CML 5314006 850,000850,000 05/09/09 850,000 850,000So. Abel & So. Main Streetscape Imps. -  Phase 1 08/09 08/09Santa Clara CON

Morgan Hill SCL070014 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-REG CML 5152016 1,520,0001,520,000 01/28/09 1,520,000 1,520,000Morgan Hill - Third Street Promenade 08/09 08/09Santa Clara CON

San Jose SCL050061 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP CML 5005093 1,555,0001,555,000 01/28/09 1,393,654 1,393,654 161,346San Jose State Univ. / Japantown Pedestrian Imps. 08/09 08/09Santa Clara CON

San Jose SCL050081 CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO HPLUL 5005084 1,377,0001,377,000 01/31/09 1,377,000 1,377,000Lower Guadalupe River Trail 08/09 08/09Santa Clara PSE

San Jose SCL070040 CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO CML 5005094 435,000435,000 02/05/09 435,000 435,000San Jose - Jackson Street Pedestrian Imps. 08/09 08/09Santa Clara CON

San Jose SCL070040 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-CO CML 5005094 865,000865,000 02/05/09 865,000 865,000San Jose - Jackson Street Pedestrian Imps. 08/09 08/09Santa Clara CON

Santa Clara Co SCL050072 STP-T3-3-LSR-SF STPL 5937125 819,919819,919 02/19/09 728,860 728,860 91,059Santa Clara Co. - Capitol Expwy. Rehabilitation 08/09 08/09Santa Clara CON

Santa Clara Co SCL050072 STP-T3-3-LSR-SF STPL 5937125 75,08175,081 10/22/08 75,081 75,081Santa Clara Co. - Capitol Expwy. Rehabilitation 08/09 08/09Santa Clara PE

Santa Clara Co SCL050075 STP-T3-3-LSR-SF STPL 5937126 1,180,9721,180,972 03/05/09 1,181,000 1,181,000 -28Santa Clara Co. - Oregon/Page Mill Expwy Rehab 08/09 08/09Santa Clara CON

Santa Clara Co SCL050075 STP-T3-3-LSR-SF 5937126 75,02875,028 10/22/08 75,028 75,028Santa Clara Co. - Oregon/Page Mill Expwy Rehab 08/09 08/09Santa Clara PE

Santa Clara Co SCL050076 STP-T3-1A-LSR-SF STPL 5937131 850,000850,000 04/15/09 850,000 850,000Santa Clara Co. - Various Non-Expressway Rehab 08/09 08/09Santa Clara CON

Santa Clara Co SCL070042 CMAQ-T3-1-AQ-SWAP CML 5937127 216,000216,000 01/28/09 216,000 216,000San Tomas Bicycle Shoulder Delineation - Phase 2 08/09 08/09Santa Clara CON

Santa Clara Co SCL070042 CMAQ-T3-1-AQ-SWAP CML 5937127 34,00034,000 01/28/09 34,000 34,000San Tomas Bicycle Shoulder Delineation - Phase 2 08/09 08/09Santa Clara CON

Santa Clara Co SCL070051 CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO CML 5937130 320,000320,000 03/10/09 320,000 320,000Foothill Expressway Loyola Bridge Bicycle Imp. 08/09 08/09Santa Clara CON

Saratoga SCL070038 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-CO CML 5332013 425,000425,000 03/05/09 425,000 425,000Saratoga Village Pedestrian Enhancements 08/09 08/09Santa Clara CON

Saratoga SCL070050 CMAQ-T3-2-RBP-REG HSIPL 5332011 462,000462,000 02/27/09 462,000 462,000Highway 9 Safety Improvements 08/09 08/09Santa Clara PE

Sunnyvale SCL050027 STP-T3-3-LSR-SF STPL 5213030 530,234530,234 10/22/08 530,234 530,234Sunnyvale - Various Streets Rehabilitation 08/09 08/09Santa Clara CON

Sunnyvale SCL070036 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-CO CML 5213028 397,000397,000 01/23/09 397,000 397,000Sunnyvale-Murphy Ave Streetscape Revitalization 08/09 08/09Santa Clara CON

Sunnyvale SCL070036 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP CML 5213028 1,300,0001,300,000 01/23/09 1,300,000 1,300,000Sunnyvale-Murphy Ave Streetscape Revitalization 08/09 08/09Santa Clara CON

VTA SCL090031 CMAQ-T3-1-AQ-SWAP FTACML 6264039 257,827257,827 257,828 257,828 -1Grade-Separated Pedestrian Crossing 08/09 08/09Santa Clara PSE

VTA SCL090031 CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO FTACML 6264039 1,210,0001,210,000 1,210,000 1,210,000Grade-Separated Pedestrian Crossing 08/09 08/09Santa Clara PSE

VTA SCL990046 STP-T3-3-TCP-SF FTASTP 6264038 1,199,7801,199,780 01/21/09 1,199,778 1,199,778 2VTA: Preventive  Maintenance 08/09 08/09Santa Clara CON

6,483,014 12,960,827 19,443,841 6,123,381 12,799,482 18,922,863 520,978Santa Clara County Totals
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Solano County

Benicia SOL070045 CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO ESPLE 5003023 1,311,0001,311,000 07/02/09 1,311,000 1,311,000State Park Road Bridge Widening 08/09 08/09Solano CON

Benicia SOL070045 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-CO ESPLE 5003023 40,00040,000 07/02/09 40,000 40,000State Park Road Bridge Widening 08/09 08/09Solano CON

Dixon SOL070046 CMAQ-T3-3-AQ-SOL CML 5056015 90,00090,000 04/21/09 90,000 90,000SR113 Pedestrian Improvements 08/09 08/09Solano CON

Fairfield SOL070027 STP-T3-3-RBP-CO 85,00085,000 85,000W. Texas St. Gateway Project Phase I & II 06/07 08/09Solano CON

STA SOL991066 CMAQ-T3-3-AQ-SOL CML 6249015 195,000195,000 02/27/09 195,000 195,000Eastern Solano / SNCI  Rideshare Program 08/09 08/09Solano PE

Solano County SOL050024 CMAQ-T3-3-AQ-SOL CML 5923086 337,000337,000 01/16/09 337,000 337,000Vacaville-Dixon Bicycle Route 08/09 08/09Solano CON

Solano County SOL050046 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-CO RPSTPL 5923073 500,000500,000 02/24/09 499,998 499,998 2Old Town Cordelia Enhancements 08/09 08/09Solano CON

Vacaville SOL050013 CMAQ-T3-2-AQ-SOL CML 5094048 900,000900,000 06/06/09 900,000 900,000Vacaville Intermodal Station 08/09 08/09Solano CON

Vacaville SOL050013 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP CML 5094048 2,128,0002,128,000 06/06/09 2,128,000 2,128,000Vacaville Intermodal Station 08/09 08/09Solano CON

Vacaville SOL070028 CMAQ-T3-3-AQ-SOL CML 5094047 694,000694,000 02/24/09 693,999 693,999 1Vacaville Downtown Creekwalk Extension 08/09 08/09Solano CON

Vacaville SOL070028 CMAQ-T3-3-AQ-SOL CML 5094047 53,00053,000 01/13/09 53,000 53,000Vacaville Downtown Creekwalk Extension 08/09 08/09Solano PSE

Vacaville SOL070029 CMAQ-T3-3-AQ-SOL CML 5094051 169,000169,000 01/28/09 169,000 169,000Ulatis Creek Bike Path - Allison to I-80 08/09 08/09Solano ENV

Vacaville SOL070047 CMAQ-T3-2-AQ-SOL ESPL 5094049 120,000120,000 05/23/09 120,000 120,000Peabody Rd & Marshall Rd Pedestrian 08/09 08/09Solano CON

Vacaville SOL070047 CMAQ-T3-3-AQ-SOL ESPL 5094049 28,00028,000 05/23/09 28,000 28,000Peabody Rd & Marshall Rd Pedestrian 08/09 08/09Solano CON

Vacaville SOL070047 CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO ESPL 5094049 4,0004,000 05/23/09 4,000 4,000Peabody Rd & Marshall Rd Pedestrian 08/09 08/09Solano CON

Vallejo SOL010027 STP-T3-3-LSR-SF STPL 5030045 672,000672,000 03/05/09 672,000 672,000Vallejo - Lemon Street Rehabilitation 08/09 08/09Solano CON

Vallejo SOL050048 CMAQ-T3-2-TLC-HIP ESPL 5030048 580,000580,000 06/16/09 580,000 580,000Downtown Vallejo Pedestrian Enhancements.- Ph I 08/09 08/09Solano CON

757,000 7,149,000 7,906,000 672,000 7,148,997 7,820,997 85,003Solano County Totals
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Sonoma County

Healdsburg SON050017 CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO CML 5027013 149,000149,000 04/18/09 149,000 149,000Healdsburg Foss Creek Bicycle/Ped Pathway 08/09 08/09Sonoma PE

Santa Rosa SON050036 STP-T3-3-LSR-SF STPL 5028051 2,008,0002,008,000 03/30/09 2,008,000 2,008,000Santa Rosa - Various Streets Rehabilitation 08/09 08/09Sonoma CON

Santa Rosa SON070006 CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP RPSTPL 5028044 434,000434,000 01/16/09 434,000 434,000Santa Rosa Courthouse Square Enhancements 08/09 08/09Sonoma CON

Santa Rosa SON070017 CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO CML 5028052 45,00045,000 07/02/09 45,000 45,000Piner Road Pathway/Stony Circle Sidewalk 08/09 08/09Sonoma CON

Santa Rosa SON070017 CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO CML 5028052 235,000235,000 06/03/09 235,000 235,000Piner Road Pathway/Stony Circle Sidewalk 08/09 08/09Sonoma CON

Sebastopol SON070015 CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO CML 5123013 485,000485,000 05/27/09 485,000 485,000Street Smart Sebastopol Phase 2 08/09 08/09Sonoma CON

Sebastopol SON070015 CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO CML 5123013 63,00063,000 07/09/09 63,000 63,000Street Smart Sebastopol Phase 2 08/09 08/09Sonoma CON

Sonoma County SON070018 CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO CML 5920112 429,000429,000 05/09/09 429,000 429,000Western Avenue Bike Ped. Project 08/09 08/09Sonoma CON

Sonoma County SON070018 CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO CML 5920112 200,000200,000 07/02/09 200,000 200,000Western Avenue Bike Ped. Project 08/09 08/09Sonoma CON

2,008,000 2,040,000 4,048,000 2,008,000 2,040,000 4,048,000 0Sonoma County Totals

Report totals: 64,892,360 103,979,827 168,872,187 1,458,599167,413,588103,577,44263,836,146
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